



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 03/14/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-1Q4604

03/14/2024

Project ID: 0418000279

SANTA CLARA COUNTY IN SAN JOSE FROM ROUTE 280/680/101
SEPARATION TO 0.2 MILE WEST OF BIRD AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 04-SCI-280-R0.0/R2.7

Number of Items: 119

RHMA-G surfacing and construct bridge approach.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACIM-2801(992)E

Proposals Issued: 14 **Total Number of Working Days:** 250 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$2,507,871.60

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$23,301,260.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -10.76%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$20,793,388.40 Time: 250 Days x \$13,200.00 ----- Total: \$24,093,388.40	VC0000019955	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710	CSLB# 00759729 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (510) 526-3424 Fax (510) 526-0990
2	Cost: \$21,583,296.50 Time: 250 Days x \$13,200.00 ----- Total: \$24,883,296.50	VC0000017554	GHILOTTI BROS, INC. 525 JACOBY STREET SAN RAFAEL CA 94901	CSLB# 00132128 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (415) 454-7011 Fax (415) 454-8376
3	Cost: \$21,876,543.00 Time: 250 Days x \$13,200.00 ----- Total: \$25,176,543.00	VC0000003932	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LLC 11555 DUBLIN BLVD. DUBLIN CA 94568	CSLB# 1078219 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (925) 361-1533 Fax (925) 803-4263

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0003	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	505,000.00	505,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	7.0	6,000.00	42,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	52,000.00	52,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750,000.00	1,750,000.00
0008	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	420.0	45.00	18,900.00
0009	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	150.0	140.00	21,000.00
0010	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	14,200.0	20.00	284,000.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	12.0	11,500.00	138,000.00
0012	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0013	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0014	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0015	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0016	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	27.0	2,400.00	64,800.00
0017	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0018	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0019	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	16.0	425.00	6,800.00
0020	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	110.0	260.00	28,600.00
0022	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	11,600.0	3.70	42,920.00
0023	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	275,000.00	275,000.00
0024	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0025	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	141001	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0027	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	10,900.0	1.50	16,350.00
0028	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	90,400.0	0.21	18,984.00
0029	149001	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0030	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0031	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	83.0	500.00	41,500.00
0032	190109	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	CY	49.0	210.00	10,290.00
0033	038519	SOIL DENSIFICATION (HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE)	LB	43,400.0	3.55	154,070.00
0034	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	12.0	100.00	1,200.00
0035	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	16.0	875.00	14,000.00
0036	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	67,700.0	0.09	6,093.00
0037	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	12,300.0	3.40	41,820.00
0038	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	67,700.0	0.18	12,186.00
0039	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	170.0	95.00	16,150.00
0040	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	9,200.0	0.33	3,036.00
0041	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	140.0	126.00	17,640.00
0042	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	230.0	225.00	51,750.00
0043	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	230.0	700.00	161,000.00
0044	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	540.0	240.00	129,600.00
0045	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	31,900.0	155.00	4,944,500.00
0046	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	1,000.0	4.00	4,000.00
0047	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,150.0	4.00	16,600.00
0048	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	4,780.0	4.00	19,120.00
0049	397005	TACK COAT	TON	110.0	1,200.00	132,000.00
0050	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	9,090.0	3.50	31,815.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	237,000.0	4.00	948,000.00
0052	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	140.0	600.00	84,000.00
0053	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	1,396.0	2,193.00	3,061,428.00
0054	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	53.0	2,200.00	116,600.00
0055	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	163.0	387.00	63,081.00
0056	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	689.0	650.00	447,850.00
0057	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	132.0	56.00	7,392.00
0058	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	1,049.0	145.00	152,105.00
0059	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	2,990.0	181.00	541,190.00
0060	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	534.0	355.00	189,570.00
0061	013753	TRASH NET (DOWNDRAIN)	EA	1.0	9,750.00	9,750.00
0062	665711	12" SLOTTED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	110.0	542.00	59,620.00
0063	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	23.0	450.00	10,350.00
0064	014606	REMOVE TEE	EA	1.0	1,515.00	1,515.00
0065	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	2.0	3,116.00	6,232.00
0066	710262	CAP INLET	EA	1.0	3,876.00	3,876.00
0067	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	290.0	90.00	26,100.00
0068	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	140.0	1,550.00	217,000.00
0069	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	540.0	75.00	40,500.00
0070	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	16.0	1,200.00	19,200.00
0071	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	7,498.0	5.05	37,864.90
0072	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,210.0	0.60	726.00
0073	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	150.0	45.00	6,750.00
0074	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	350.0	30.00	10,500.00
0075	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,640.0	8.50	47,940.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	5.0	85.00	425.00
0077	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	17.0	125.00	2,125.00
0078	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	36.0	75.00	2,700.00
0079	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	38.0	150.00	5,700.00
0080	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	960.0	19.20	18,432.00
0081	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	820.0	16.70	13,694.00
0082	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	170.0	35.45	6,026.50
0083	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	540.0	29.25	15,795.00
0084	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	64.0	325.00	20,800.00
0085	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	12.0	650.00	7,800.00
0086	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	44.0	125.00	5,500.00
0087	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	170.0	100.00	17,000.00
0088	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	32.0	125.00	4,000.00
0089	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	7,760.0	42.00	325,920.00
0090	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	4,600.0	138.00	634,800.00
0091	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	16.0	6,000.00	96,000.00
0092	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	8.0	1,000.00	8,000.00
0093	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	13.0	2,000.00	26,000.00
0094	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	21.0	4,750.00	99,750.00
0095	015019	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	62,000.00	124,000.00
0096	015295	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION WIDE TL-3	EA	3.0	70,000.00	210,000.00
0097	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	458.0	1,060.00	485,480.00
0098	015477	REMOVE CONCRETE END BLOCK	LF	30.0	650.00	19,500.00
0099	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	6,410.0	8.00	51,280.00
0100	839780	REMOVE BARRIER RAILING	LF	764.0	40.00	30,560.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0101	839783	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)	EA	3.0	2,200.00	6,600.00
0102	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	8,070.0	22.00	177,540.00
0103	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	63,200.0	3.00	189,600.00
0104	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	7,210.0	5.00	36,050.00
0105	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	56,200.0	0.33	18,546.00
0106	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,710.0	1.10	1,881.00
0107	037283	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	7,870.0	6.00	47,220.00
0108	847077	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	3,600.0	4.50	16,200.00
0109	847105	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	4,040.0	12.00	48,480.00
0110	847211	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	64,500.0	4.00	258,000.00
0111	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	4,530.0	4.00	18,120.00
0112	847216	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	3,410.0	6.00	20,460.00
0113	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	21,200.0	8.00	169,600.00
0114	847219	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	31,900.0	6.00	191,400.00
0115	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,040.0	6.00	6,240.00
0116	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	530.0	10.00	5,300.00
0117	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0118	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	165,000.00	165,000.00
0119	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,865,000.00	1,865,000.00

Cost: \$20,793,388.40

Time: 250 Days x \$13,200.00

Bid Amount: \$24,093,388.40

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0003	800,000.00	800,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
0004	6,000.00	42,000.00	6,000.00	42,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	52,500.00	52,500.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
0007	827,975.00	827,975.00	1,640,000.00	1,640,000.00
0008	45.00	18,900.00	50.00	21,000.00
0009	71.00	10,650.00	100.00	15,000.00
0010	42.00	596,400.00	12.00	170,400.00
0011	15,900.00	190,800.00	10,000.00	120,000.00
0012	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0013	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0015	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0016	5,000.00	135,000.00	5,000.00	135,000.00
0017	85,000.00	85,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0018	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0019	500.00	8,000.00	450.00	7,200.00
0020	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0021	200.00	22,000.00	250.00	27,500.00
0022	4.50	52,200.00	5.00	58,000.00
0023	150,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0024	35,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0025	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0026	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0027	1.50	16,350.00	2.00	21,800.00
0028	0.21	18,984.00	0.20	18,080.00
0029	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0030	145,000.00	145,000.00	19,449.00	19,449.00
0031	345.00	28,635.00	600.00	49,800.00
0032	600.00	29,400.00	600.00	29,400.00
0033	3.55	154,070.00	3.50	151,900.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	200.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,200.00
0035	1,000.00	16,000.00	900.00	14,400.00
0036	0.15	10,155.00	0.10	6,770.00
0037	5.50	67,650.00	3.50	43,050.00
0038	0.20	13,540.00	0.20	13,540.00
0039	80.00	13,600.00	100.00	17,000.00
0040	0.30	2,760.00	0.30	2,760.00
0041	150.00	21,000.00	170.00	23,800.00
0042	570.00	131,100.00	275.00	63,250.00
0043	600.00	138,000.00	800.00	184,000.00
0044	350.00	189,000.00	225.00	121,500.00
0045	162.00	5,167,800.00	162.00	5,167,800.00
0046	2.50	2,500.00	3.00	3,000.00
0047	2.50	10,375.00	3.00	12,450.00
0048	2.50	11,950.00	3.00	14,340.00
0049	1,700.00	187,000.00	1,400.00	154,000.00
0050	2.00	18,180.00	4.00	36,360.00
0051	5.60	1,327,200.00	5.00	1,185,000.00
0052	800.00	112,000.00	600.00	84,000.00
0053	2,300.00	3,210,800.00	2,210.00	3,085,160.00
0054	3,000.00	159,000.00	2,500.00	132,500.00
0055	500.00	81,500.00	450.00	73,350.00
0056	445.00	306,605.00	650.00	447,850.00
0057	49.00	6,468.00	50.00	6,600.00
0058	127.00	133,223.00	125.00	131,125.00
0059	135.00	403,650.00	200.00	598,000.00
0060	380.00	202,920.00	375.00	200,250.00
0061	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0062	295.00	32,450.00	500.00	55,000.00
0063	2,300.00	52,900.00	1,700.00	39,100.00
0064	420.00	420.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0065	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0066	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	70.00	20,300.00	30.00	8,700.00
0068	1,500.00	210,000.00	1,200.00	168,000.00
0069	100.00	54,000.00	200.00	108,000.00
0070	1,200.00	19,200.00	1,200.00	19,200.00
0071	3.00	22,494.00	5.00	37,490.00
0072	5.00	6,050.00	5.00	6,050.00
0073	45.00	6,750.00	50.00	7,500.00
0074	30.00	10,500.00	30.00	10,500.00
0075	8.50	47,940.00	10.00	56,400.00
0076	85.00	425.00	100.00	500.00
0077	125.00	2,125.00	125.00	2,125.00
0078	75.00	2,700.00	75.00	2,700.00
0079	150.00	5,700.00	150.00	5,700.00
0080	19.20	18,432.00	20.00	19,200.00
0081	16.70	13,694.00	20.00	16,400.00
0082	35.45	6,026.50	40.00	6,800.00
0083	29.25	15,795.00	30.00	16,200.00
0084	325.00	20,800.00	350.00	22,400.00
0085	650.00	7,800.00	700.00	8,400.00
0086	125.00	5,500.00	150.00	6,600.00
0087	100.00	17,000.00	100.00	17,000.00
0088	125.00	4,000.00	125.00	4,000.00
0089	42.00	325,920.00	43.00	333,680.00
0090	112.00	515,200.00	110.00	506,000.00
0091	6,000.00	96,000.00	6,000.00	96,000.00
0092	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
0093	2,000.00	26,000.00	2,000.00	26,000.00
0094	4,750.00	99,750.00	5,000.00	105,000.00
0095	51,745.00	103,490.00	50,000.00	100,000.00
0096	59,250.00	177,750.00	60,000.00	180,000.00
0097	1,000.00	458,000.00	1,000.00	458,000.00
0098	315.00	9,450.00	500.00	15,000.00
0099	8.00	51,280.00	10.00	64,100.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	200.00	152,800.00	200.00	152,800.00
0101	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0102	22.00	177,540.00	22.00	177,540.00
0103	3.00	189,600.00	3.00	189,600.00
0104	5.00	36,050.00	5.00	36,050.00
0105	1.00	56,200.00	1.00	56,200.00
0106	5.50	9,405.00	5.00	8,550.00
0107	6.00	47,220.00	6.00	47,220.00
0108	4.50	16,200.00	5.00	18,000.00
0109	12.00	48,480.00	12.00	48,480.00
0110	4.00	258,000.00	4.00	258,000.00
0111	4.00	18,120.00	4.00	18,120.00
0112	6.00	20,460.00	6.00	20,460.00
0113	8.00	169,600.00	8.00	169,600.00
0114	6.00	191,400.00	6.00	191,400.00
0115	6.00	6,240.00	6.00	6,240.00
0116	10.00	5,300.00	10.00	5,300.00
0117	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0118	195,000.00	195,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
0119	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	2,187,654.00	2,187,654.00
Cost:		\$21,583,296.50		\$21,876,543.00
Time:		250 Days x \$13,200.00		250 Days x \$13,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$24,883,296.50		\$25,176,543.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 53 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 52 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 53,56,
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 97 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 6,8,73,74
	DEKAY DEMOLITION AND CLEARING INC OAKLAND CA	902267	ITEM 30 (100%)
	DEKAY DEMOLITION AND CLEARING INC OAKLAND CA	902267	BID ITEMS 30,100
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 67 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 42 (75%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 31 (80%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 67,68,69
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	CLASS II AB UNDER FLATWORK
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	833032	ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR MINOR CONCRETE
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 54 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	BID ITEMS 54,63,65,66,71
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 117 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	BID ITEMS 117,118
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	BID ITEMS 34-40
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 28 (99%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 89 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL WORK ONLY
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	BID ITEMS 89,91-99
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY LIVERMORE CA	259827	ITEM 33 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 28 (1%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 76 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADSIDE SIGN WORK ONLY
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 76-88
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 27,72,75,102-116
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 55 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 41 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 44 (50%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	BID ITEMS 55,59,60-62,64
	TDW CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	474414	UNDERGROUND HMA PATCHING
	M. F. MAHER, INC. VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 90 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC DBA GRSI GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 117 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC DBA GRSI GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	BID ITEMS 117-118 ALL AT 100%
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 28 (95.2%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 89 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 91 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 99 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR MBGR
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	BID ITEMS 91-96 ALL AT 100%
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 101 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 119 (.43%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE INC FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR MBGR SUB

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 34 (100%)
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 34-40 ALL AT 100%
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J J NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 21-22 ALL AT 100%
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 119 (.73%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR SOIL DENSIFICATION SUBCONTRACTOR
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 75 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 102 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 119 (3.95%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 102-116 ALL AT 100%
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBLIZATION IN AND OUT FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTOR
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 53 (14.4%)
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 56 (2.47%)
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	ITEM 97 (11.8%)
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABS
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR FOR PAVING NOTCH
	C&N REINFORCING INC SAN FRANCISCO CA	1052018	FURNISH & INSTALL REBAR FOR BARRIER TRANSITIONS
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC BAKERSFIELD CA	DBA AUSTIN 764893	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 53 (4.86%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 59 (5.32%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 62 (3.31%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 69 (7.96%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	BID ITEMS 57-58 ALL AT 100%
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT ASPHALT FOR NEW APPROACH SLABS
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT FOR 18" STORM DRAIN
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT FOR 12" SLOTTED DRAIN
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT FOR CONCRETE REMOVAL
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 31 (15%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 119 (.48%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC BAKERSFIELD CA	DBA AUSTIN 764893	SAWCUT FOR ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC BAKERSFIELD CA	DBA AUSTIN 764893	MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR JOINT SEAL AND SAWCUTTING SUBCONTRACTOR
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 7 (78.3%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 9 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 11 (100%)
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY INC PLEASANTON CA	974188	NIGHTLY LANE CLOSURES
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 28 (3.6%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 73 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017554	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN REMOVAL
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 73-74 ALL AT 100%
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 76 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 76-88 ALL AT 100%
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 51 (29.7%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	NIGHTLY RENTAL GRINDER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 119 (0.8%)
	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 33 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA	259827	MOBILIZATION FOR SOIL DENSIFY
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 6 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 28 (0.7%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 73-74 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 76-88 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN REMOVAL
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 7 (36%)
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 97 (84%)
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 119 (26.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 52-53 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 56-58 (100%)
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR APPROACH SLABS
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	FORM, POUR, REINFORCE BARRIER TRANSITION
	FBD VANGUARD LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOBILIZATON FOR APPROACH SLABS
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 67-68 (100%)
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 95 (13%)
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	269039	ITEM 96 (13%)
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	269039	CONCRETE PAD FOR CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	MF MAHER VALLEJO CA	269039	CONCRETE PAD FOR CRASH CUSHION WIDE TL-3
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 117-118 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 21 (90%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 22 (90%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 35-40 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	INLET PROTECTION AT EP
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	TEMP FIBER ROLLS VARIOUS LOCATIONS
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 43 (13.3%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 51 (33.6%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 45 (0.3%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANER FOR REPLACE AC
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE PAVEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	BUMP GRIND - RHMA
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 119 (0.5%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 28 (99%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 89 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 90 (78%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 91-94 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOBILIZATION FOR GUARDRAIL
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MINOR CONCRETE FOR VEGETATION CONTROL
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 95 (83%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 96 (84%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 99 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ALT. CUSHION SYSTEM TL-3
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ALT CUSHION SYSTEM TL-3 WIDE
	REED & GRAHAM SAN JOSE CA	158410	ITEM 49 (90%)
	REED & GRAHAM SAN JOSE CA	158410	TACK OIL FOR RHMA
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 119 (4.4%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 27 (95%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	REMOVE YELLOW STRIPE - HAZ
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 102-104 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 107-116 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 105 (30%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 106 (30%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	STRIPING REMOVAL AT BRIDGE
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MARKING REMOVAL AT BRIDGE
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 119 (2.5%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 41 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 54 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	MOBILIZATION FOR UNDERGROUND
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	INSTALL 18" APC
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 60-62 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 64 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 44 (44%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 65-66 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	ITEM 71 (100%)
	TDW CONSTRUCTION LIVERMORE CA	474414	HMA TRENCH PAVE
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (43%)
	T AND S DVBE REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURES FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	CMC TRAFFIC SAN FRANCISCO CA	792059	ITEM 7 (3.5%)
	CMC TRAFFIC SAN FRANCISCO CA	792059	TRAFFIC CONTROL RAMP CLOSURES FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION